Information for the period ended January 31, 2012, provides a comprehensive view of the key impacts of the Bank’s
adoption of IFRS on its financial results for 2011, which will prove useful when analyzing the Bank’s financial results for the
upcoming quarters. The following information summarizes the impact of adopting IFRS on the results for 2011 and reflects
the Bank’s choice of elections on first-time adoption and choice of accounting policies available under IFRS, and should be
read in conjunction with the Bank’s 2011 Annual Report section Future Changes to Accounting Policies ─ IFRS on pages 60
to 66, as well as the supplementary information for the period ended January 31, 2012.

Note that the transition to IFRS is only an accounting change and does not reflect a change in the underlying business or
strategies of the Bank.

The following table provides a summary of the differences between Canadian Generally Accepted Accounting Principles
(Canadian GAAP)1 and IFRS in measuring the Bank’s financial performance for each quarter and year ended in 2011.

Key Performance Indicators for 2011 [1]

FOR THE
YEAR ENDED

In thousands of Canadian dollars (Unaudited)

OCTOBER 31
2011

JULY 31
2011

APRIL 30
2011

JANUARY 31
2011

OCTOBER 31
2011

Net income - Canadian GAAP 28,572$   35,282$   30,142$   33,493$   127,489$

Adjustments - net of income taxes (1,863)   (6,210)   874   3,427   (3,772)

Net income - IFRS 26,709$   29,072$   31,016$   36,920$   123,717$

Diluted earnings per share

Canadian GAAP $1.06 $1.34 $1.13 $1.27 $4.81

IFRS $0.99 $1.08 $1.17 $1.41 $4.65

Canadian GAAP 9.4   % 12.1   % 10.7   % 11.9   % 11.0   %

IFRS 10.0   % 11.2   % 12.7   % 15.2   % 12.2   %

Adjusted net income - Canadian GAAP 34,412$   35,282$   30,142$   33,493$   133,329$

Adjustments - net of income taxes (1,037)   (6,210)   874   3,427   (2,946)

Adjusted net income - IFRS 33,375$   29,072$   31,016$   36,920$   130,383$

Adjusted diluted earnings per share

Canadian GAAP $1.31 $1.34 $1.13 $1.27 $5.05

IFRS [3]
$1.26 $1.08 $1.17 $1.41 $4.93

Canadian GAAP 11.6   % 12.1   % 10.7   % 11.9   % 11.6   %

IFRS 12.8   % 11.2   % 12.7   % 15.2   % 12.9   %

Adjusted metrics - Excluding Transaction and Integration Costs [2]

Adjusted return on common
   shareholders' equity

Return on common shareholders' equity

[1] See the non-GAAP financial measures on page 7.
[2] Excluding the integration costs related to the recently acquired MRS Companies (which include M.R.S. Inc.; MRS Trust Company; M.R.S. Securities Services Inc.; and
M.R.S. Correspondent Corporation) and the compensation for termination in 2012 of the distribution agreement of IA Clarington funds related to the signing of a new distribution

[…]

shareholders’ equity was 12.2% under IFRS in 2011, compared to 11.0% in 2011 under previous Canadian GAAP.

Excluding the integration costs related to the recently acquired MRS Companies and the compensation for termination in
2012 of the distribution agreement of IA Clarington funds related to the signing of a new distribution agreement of Mackenzie
mutual funds (Transaction and Integration Costs or T&I Costs), for the year ended October 31, 2011, net income was $130.4
million or $4.93 diluted per share under IFRS, compared to $133.3 million or $5.05 diluted per share, under previous
Canadian GAAP. Excluding these one-time costs, return on common shareholders’ equity was 12.9% under IFRS in 2011,
compared to 11.6% in 2011 under previous Canadian GAAP.

As detailed below, the main adjustments relate to securitization activities and employee benefits with regards to pension
plans.

IFRS Quarterly Earnings Impact

The following table presents the reconciliation between the net income reported under Canadian GAAP and net income
reported in accordance with IFRS, for each 2011 quarter.

FOR THE
YEAR ENDED

In thousands of Canadian dollars (Unaudited)

OCTOBER 31
2011

JULY 31
2011

APRIL 30
2011

JANUARY 31
2011

OCTOBER 31
2011

Net income - Canadian GAAP 28,572$   35,282$   30,142$   33,493$   127,489$

Adjustments

Securitization (3,343)   (4,066)   (2,588)   (3,003)   (13,000)

Hedge accounting (282)   83   69   280   150

Employee benefits 2,110   1,898   1,897   1,898   7,803

Loan loss provisioning -   (4,147)   879   3,292   24

Business combination (826)   -   -   -   (826)

Consolidation of B2B Trust 217   218   217   218   870

Share-based payments 393   (390)   (286)   704   421
Securities (53)   51   246   75   319

Tax accounting (40)   232   604   -   796

Other (39)   (89)   (164)   (37)   (329)

(1,863)   (6,210)   874   3,427   (3,772)

Net income - IFRS 26,709$   29,072$   31,016$   36,920$   123,717$

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED

Nature of Adjustments

The following paragraphs present both the quarterly impact on the income statement’s line items as well as the impact on net
income for the year ended October 31, 2011.

a) Securitization
The Bank securitizes residential mortgage loans primarily by participating to the Canada Mortgage Bonds Program
(CMB Program) and through multi-seller conduits set up by large Canadian banks. According to Canadian GAAP, these
securitization transactions met derecognition criteria and therefore were accounted for as transfers of receivables. Under

[…]

Laurentian Bank invites media representatives and the public to listen to the conference call with financial analysts to be held
at 2:00 p.m. Eastern Time on Wednesday, March 7, 2012. The live, listen-only, toll-free, call-in number is 514-861-2255 or 1-
866-696-5910 Code 1035375#.

You can listen to the call on a delayed basis at any time from 6:00 p.m. on Wednesday, March 7, 2012 until 11:59 p.m. on
April 6, 2012, by dialing the following playback number: 514-861-2272 or 1-800-408-3053 Code 1063231#. The conference
call can also be heard through the Investor Relations section of the Bank’s Web site at www.laurentianbank.ca. The Bank’s
Website also offers additional financial information.

Chief Financial Officer: Michel C. Lauzon, 514-284-4500 #7997
Media and Investor Relations contact: Gladys Caron, 514-284-4500 #7511; cell 514-893-3963

  Laurentian Bank 9
 2011 Results Under IFRS

RECONCILIATION OF INCOME STATEMENT BETWEEN CANADIAN GAAP AND IFRS

In thousands of Canadian dollars, except per share amounts (Unaudited) FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED OCTOBER 31, 2011 FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED JULY 31, 2011

ITEM [1]

CANADIAN

GAAP [1] ADJUSTMENTS [2]
IFRS

CANADIAN

GAAP [1] ADJUSTMENTS [2]
IFRS

Interest income
Loans a), d) 202,915$   39,048$   241,963$   203,304$   40,704$   244,008$
Securities a) 15,340   3,457   18,797   15,737   3,040   18,777
Deposits with other banks a) 1,066   18   1,084   1,584   10   1,594
Other, including derivatives a) 15,826   (74)   15,752   18,221   (1,932)   16,289

235,147   42,449   277,596   238,846   41,822   280,668

Interest expense
Deposits 110,069   -   110,069   112,032   -   112,032
Debt related to securitization activities a) -   38,552   38,552   -   36,333   36,333
Subordinated debt 2,432   -   2,432   2,411   -   2,411
Other, including derivatives 152   -   152   466   -   466

112,653   38,552   151,205   114,909   36,333   151,242

Net interest income 122,494   3,897   126,391   123,937   5,489   129,426

Other income
Fees and commissions on loans and deposits k) 29,960   (627)   29,333   30,240   (792)   29,448
Income from brokerage operations 8,332   -   8,332   10,221   -   10,221
Securitization income a) 8,831   (8,831)   -   10,201   (10,201)   -
Credit insurance income 4,994   -   4,994   4,104   -   4,104
Income from treasury and financial market operations a), b), h) 5,328   569   5,897   4,555   364   4,919
Income from sales of mutual funds 4,258   -   4,258   4,483   -   4,483
Income from registered self-directed plans 1,505   -   1,505   1,674   -   1,674
Other income 1,712   -   1,712   1,558   -   1,558

64,920   (8,889)   56,031   67,036   (10,629)   56,407

Total revenue 187,414   (4,992)   182,422   190,973   (5,140)   185,833

Provision for loan losses d) 12,000   999   12,999   8,000   6,640   14,640

Non-interest expenses
Salaries and employee benefits c), g) 73,716   (3,285)   70,431   72,466   (2,112)   70,354
Premises and technology m) 35,332   43   35,375   36,198   84   36,282
Other a), d), f), k) 23,077   (737)   22,340   28,108   (848)   27,260

Costs related to an acquisition and other [3]
e) 8,180   826   9,006   -   -   -

140,305   (3,153)   137,152   136,772   (2,876)   133,896
Income before income taxes 35,109   (2,838)   32,271   46,201   (8,904)   37,297
Income taxes j) 6,537   (975)   5,562   10,919   (2,694)   8,225

Net income 28,572$   (1,863)$   26,709$   35,282$   (6,210)$   29,072$
Preferred share dividends, including applicable taxes 3,111   -   3,111   3,107   -   3,107

Net income available to common shareholders 25,461$   (1,863)$   23,598$   32,175$   (6,210)$   25,965$

Average number of common shares outstanding (in thousands)

Basic 23,925   -   23,925   23,925   -   23,925
Diluted 23,941   -   23,941   23,943   -   23,943

Earnings per share
Basic 1.06$   (0.07)$   0.99$   1.34$   (0.25)$   1.09$
Diluted 1.06$   (0.07)$   0.99$   1.34$   (0.26)$   1.08$

Net interest margin 2.00   % (0.24)   % 1.76   % 2.03   % (0.20)   % 1.83   %
Efficiency ratio 74.9   % 0.3   % 75.2   % 71.6   % 0.5   % 72.1   %
Return on common shareholders' equity 9.4   % 0.6   % 10.0   % 12.1   % (0.9)   % 11.2   %

Excluding Transaction and Integration Costs [3]

Adjusted diluted earnings per share 1.31$   (0.05)$   1.26$   1.34$   (0.26)$   1.08$
Adjusted efficiency ratio 70.5   % (0.3)   % 70.2   % 71.6   % 0.5   % 72.1   %
Adjusted return on common shareholders' equity 11.6   % 1.2   % 12.8   % 12.1   % (0.9)   % 11.2   %

[1] See Reclassification of comparative figures in Note 2 to the unaudited condensed interim consolidated financial statements as at January 31, 2012 for further details.

[2] See Note 5 to the unaudited condensed interim consolidated financial statements as at January 31, 2012 for further details.

[3] Costs related to the recently acquired MRS Companies and the compensation for termination in 2012 of the distribution agreement of IA Clarington funds.

  Laurentian Bank 10
 2011 Results Under IFRS

RECONCILIATION OF INCOME STATEMENT BETWEEN CANADIAN GAAP AND IFRS (CONTINUED)

In thousands of Canadian dollars, except per share amounts (Unaudited) FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED APRIL 30, 2011 FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED JANUARY 31, 2011

ITEM [1]

CANADIAN

GAAP [1] ADJUSTMENTS [2]
IFRS

CANADIAN

GAAP [1] ADJUSTMENTS [2]
IFRS

Interest income
Loans a), d) 196,505$   37,928$   234,433$   206,271$   36,145$   242,416$
Securities a) 15,418   2,781   18,199   15,686   2,600   18,286
Deposits with other banks a) 1,581   8   1,589   1,002   8   1,010
Other, including derivatives a) 15,507   (1,311)   14,196   16,921   (1,813)   15,108

229,011   39,406   268,417   239,880   36,940   276,820

Interest expense
Deposits 108,851   -   108,851   113,511   -   113,511
Debt related to securitization activities a) -   33,983   33,983   -   31,875   31,875
Subordinated debt 2,352   -   2,352   4,379   -   4,379
Other, including derivatives 1,166   -   1,166   452   -   452

112,369   33,983   146,352   118,342   31,875   150,217

Net interest income 116,642   5,423   122,065   121,538   5,065   126,603

Other income
Fees and commissions on loans and deposits k) 28,211   (329)   27,882   28,184   159   28,343
Income from brokerage operations 16,592   -   16,592   13,284   -   13,284
Securitization income a) 7,564   (7,564)   -   8,890   (8,890)   -
Credit insurance income 4,290   -   4,290   5,203   -   5,203
Income from treasury and financial market operations a), b), h) 4,003   (10)   3,993   5,087   1,042   6,129
Income from sales of mutual funds 4,460   -   4,460   4,107   -   4,107
Income from registered self-directed plans 1,990   -   1,990   2,084   -   2,084
Other income 1,965   -   1,965   1,102   -   1,102

69,075   (7,903)   61,172   67,941   (7,689)   60,252

Total revenue 185,717   (2,480)   183,237   189,479   (2,624)   186,855

Provision for loan losses d) 12,000   (16)   11,984   15,000   (3,543)   11,457

Non-interest expenses
Salaries and employee benefits c), g) 75,416   (2,259)   73,157   72,332   (3,644)   68,688
Premises and technology m) 34,845   109   34,954   34,464   137   34,601
Other a), d), f), k) 24,563   (688)   23,875   24,162   (374)   23,788

Costs related to an acquisition and other [3]
-   -   -   -   -   -

134,824   (2,838)   131,986   130,958   (3,881)   127,077
Income before income taxes 38,893   374   39,267   43,521   4,800   48,321
Income taxes j) 8,751   (500)   8,251   10,028   1,373   11,401

Net income 30,142$   874$   31,016$   33,493$   3,427$   36,920$
Preferred share dividends, including applicable taxes 3,109   -   3,109   3,109   -   3,109

Net income available to common shareholders 27,033$   874$   27,907$   30,384$   3,427$   33,811$

Average number of common shares outstanding (in thousands)

Basic 23,923   -   23,923   23,922   -   23,922
Diluted 23,946   -   23,946   23,942   -   23,942

Earnings per share
Basic 1.13$   0.04$   1.17$   1.27$   0.14$   1.41$
Diluted 1.13$   0.04$   1.17$   1.27$   0.14$   1.41$

Net interest margin 2.01   % (0.18)   % 1.83   % 2.03   % (0.17)   % 1.86   %
Efficiency ratio 72.6   % (0.6)   % 72.0   % 69.1   % (1.1)   % 68.0   %
Return on common shareholders' equity 10.7   % 2.0   % 12.7   % 11.9   % 3.3   % 15.2   %

Excluding Transaction and Integration Costs [3]

Adjusted diluted earnings per share 1.13$   0.04$   1.17$   1.27$   0.14$   1.41$
Adjusted efficiency ratio 72.6   % (0.6)   % 72.0   % 69.1   % (1.1)   % 68.0   %
Adjusted return on common shareholders' equity 10.7   % 2.0   % 12.7   % 11.9   % 3.3   % 15.2   %

[1] See Reclassification of comparative figures in Note 2 to the unaudited condensed interim consolidated financial statements as at January 31, 2012 for further details.

[2] See Note 5 to the unaudited condensed interim consolidated financial statements as at January 31, 2012 for further details.

[3] Costs related to the recently acquired MRS Companies and the compensation for termination in 2012 of the distribution agreement of IA Clarington funds.

  Laurentian Bank 11
 2011 Results Under IFRS

RECONCILIATION OF INCOME STATEMENT BETWEEN CANADIAN GAAP AND IFRS (CONTINUED)

In thousands of Canadian dollars, except per share amounts (Unaudited) FOR THE YEAR ENDED OCTOBER 31, 2011

ITEM [1]

CANADIAN

GAAP [1] ADJUSTMENTS [2]
IFRS

Interest income
Loans a), d) 808,995$   153,825$   962,820$
Securities a) 62,181   11,878   74,059
Deposits with other banks a) 5,233   44   5,277
Other, including derivatives a) 66,475   (5,130)   61,345

942,884   160,617   1,103,501

Interest expense
Deposits 444,463   -   444,463
Debt related to securitization activities a) -   140,743   140,743
Subordinated debt 11,574   -   11,574
Other, including derivatives 2,236   -   2,236

458,273   140,743   599,016

Net interest income 484,611   19,874   504,485

Other income
Fees and commissions on loans and deposits k) 116,595   (1,589)   115,006
Income from brokerage operations 48,429   -   48,429
Securitization income a) 35,486   (35,486)   -
Credit insurance income 18,591   -   18,591
Income from treasury and financial market operations a), b), h) 18,973   1,965   20,938
Income from sales of mutual funds 17,308   -   17,308
Income from registered self-directed plans 7,253   -   7,253
Other income 6,337   -   6,337

268,972   (35,110)   233,862

Total revenue 753,583   (15,236)   738,347

Provision for loan losses d) 47,000   4,080   51,080

Non-interest expenses
Salaries and employee benefits c), g) 293,930   (11,300)   282,630
Premises and technology m) 140,839   373   141,212
Other a), d), f), k) 99,910   (2,647)   97,263

Costs related to an acquisition and other [3]
8,180   826   9,006

542,859   (12,748)   530,111
Income before income taxes 163,724   (6,568)   157,156
Income taxes j) 36,235   (2,796)   33,439

Net income 127,489$   (3,772)$   123,717$
Preferred share dividends, including applicable taxes 12,436   -   12,436

Net income available to common shareholders 115,053$   (3,772)$   111,281$

Average number of common shares outstanding (in thousands)

Basic 23,924   -   23,924
Diluted 23,943   -   23,943

Earnings per share
Basic 4.81$   (0.16)$   4.65$
Diluted 4.81$   (0.16)$   4.65$

Net interest margin 2.02   % (0.20)   % 1.82   %
Efficiency ratio 72.0   % (0.2)   % 71.8   %
Return on common shareholders' equity 11.0   % 1.2   % 12.2   %

Excluding Transaction and Integration Costs [3]

Adjusted diluted earnings per share 5.05$   (0.12)$   4.93$
Adjusted efficiency ratio 71.0   % (0.4)   % 70.6   %
Adjusted return on common shareholders' equity 11.6   % 1.3   % 12.9   %

[1] See Reclassification of comparative figures in Note 2 to the unaudited condensed interim consolidated financial statements as at January 31, 2012 for further details.

[2] See Note 5 to the unaudited condensed interim consolidated financial statements as at January 31, 2012 for further details.

[3] Costs related to the recently acquired MRS Companies and the compensation for termination in 2012 of the distribution agreement of IA Clarington funds.

  Laurentian Bank 12
 2011 Results Under IFRS

RECONCILIATION OF BALANCE SHEET BETWEEN CANADIAN GAAP AND IFRS
In thousands of Canadian dollars (Unaudited) AS AT OCTOBER 31, 2011 AS AT JULY 31, 2011

ITEM [1]

CANADIAN

GAAP [1] ADJUSTMENTS [2] RECLASSIFICATIONS [2]
IFRS

CANADIAN

GAAP [1] ADJUSTMENTS [2] RECLASSIFICATIONS [2]
IFRS

ASSETS
Cash and non-interest-bearing
   deposits with other banks a) 81,600$   -$   -$   81,600$   69,820$   193$   -$   70,013$

Interest-bearing deposits with other banks a) 276,429   9,030   -   285,459   596,979   2,773   -   599,752

Securities
Available-for-sale a), h) 1,096,333   -   1,011,742   2,108,075   1,028,953   868   1,013,003   2,042,824
Held-to-maturity a) -   885,822   -   885,822   -   830,964   -   830,964
Held-for-trading 2,181,969   -   -   2,181,969   2,044,465   -   -   2,044,465
Designated as at fair value through profit or loss a) 1,011,742   -   (1,011,742)   -   1,013,003   -   (1,013,003)   -

4,290,044   885,822   -   5,175,866   4,086,421   831,832   -   4,918,253
Securities purchased under
   reverse repurchase agreements a) 318,753   401,564   -   720,317   312,647   227,573   -   540,220

Loans
Personal n) 5,768,787   -   5,420   5,774,207   5,728,317   -   4,553   5,732,870
Residential mortgage a), n) 8,378,029   3,394,017   97,366   11,869,412   8,183,447   3,299,905   95,578   11,578,930
Commercial mortgage 2,363,808   -   -   2,363,808   2,302,562   -   -   2,302,562
Commercial and other 1,900,977   -   -   1,900,977   1,863,448   -   -   1,863,448
Customers' liabilities under acceptances 179,140   -   -   179,140   198,429   -   -   198,429

18,590,741   3,394,017   102,786   22,087,544   18,276,203   3,299,905   100,131   21,676,239
Allowances for loan losses d) (149,743)   1,000   5,593   (143,150)   (147,663)   1,000   5,510   (141,153)

18,440,998   3,395,017   108,379   21,944,394   18,128,540   3,300,905   105,641   21,535,086

Other
Premises and equipment m) 64,752   (3,044)   -   61,708   63,616   (3,036)   -   60,580
Derivatives a) 228,704   (443)   -   228,261   147,009   (866)   -   146,143
Goodwill e) 53,790   (24,566)   -   29,224   53,790   (24,566)   -   29,224
Software and other intangible assets f) 123,357   (9,408)   -   113,949   114,812   (9,730)   -   105,082
Deferred tax assets j) -   19,876   (15,716)   4,160   -   19,570   (11,834)   7,736
Other assets a), c), n), e) 612,024   (186,806)   (106,946)   318,272   509,054   (180,762)   (101,751)   226,541

1,082,627   (204,391)   (122,662)   755,574   888,281   (199,390)   (113,585)   575,306
24,490,451$   4,487,042$   (14,283)$   28,963,210$   24,082,688$   4,163,886$   (7,944)$   28,238,630$

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Deposits

Personal a) 15,610,012$   (159)$   -$   15,609,853$   15,606,705$   (72,176)$   -$   15,534,529$
Business, banks and other a) 4,457,406   (50,978)   -   4,406,428   3,891,333   -   -   3,891,333

20,067,418   (51,137)   -   20,016,281   19,498,038   (72,176)   -   19,425,862

Other
Obligations related to securities sold short 1,471,254   -   -   1,471,254   1,436,439   -   -   1,436,439
Obligations related to securities
   sold under repurchase agreements 36,770   -   -   36,770   367,814   -   -   367,814
Acceptances 179,140   -   -   179,140   198,429   -   -   198,429
Derivatives a) 246,475   (116,506)   -   129,969   181,758   (77,731)   -   104,027
Deferred tax liabilities j) -   (17,244)   23,606   6,362   -   (17,241)   18,260   1,019
Other liabilities a), c), d), g), i), j), k), l) 912,190   27,419   (37,889)   901,720   854,628   4,403   (26,204)   832,827

2,845,829   (106,331)   (14,283)   2,725,215   3,039,068   (90,569)   (7,944)   2,940,555

Debt related to securitization activities a) -   4,760,847   -   4,760,847   -   4,442,256   -   4,442,256

Subordinated debt b) 242,512   39   -   242,551   242,072   41   -   242,113

Shareholders' equity
Preferred shares 210,000   -   -   210,000   210,000   -   -   210,000
Common shares 259,492   -   -   259,492   259,492   -   -   259,492
Share-based payment reserve 227   -   -   227   227   -   -   227
Retained earnings o) 818,207   (135,200)   -   683,007   802,795   (133,337)   -   669,458
Accumulated other comprehensive income a), b), h), j) 46,766   18,824   -   65,590   30,996   17,671   -   48,667

1,334,692   (116,376)   -   1,218,316   1,303,510   (115,666)   -   1,187,844
24,490,451$   4,487,042$   (14,283)$   28,963,210$   24,082,688$   4,163,886$   (7,944)$   28,238,630$

Average assets (for the three-month period) 24,270,292$   4,243,355$   -$   28,513,647$   24,146,118$   3,912,825$   -$   28,058,943$
Book value per common share 45.05$   (5.65)$   -$   39.40$   44.41$   (5.57)$   -$   38.84$

[1] See Reclassification of comparative figures in Note 2 to the unaudited condensed interim consolidated financial statements as at January 31, 2012 for further details.

[2] See Note 5 to the unaudited condensed interim consolidated financial statements as at January 31, 2012 for further details.

  Laurentian Bank 13
 2011 Results Under IFRS

RECONCILIATION OF BALANCE SHEET BETWEEN CANADIAN GAAP AND IFRS (CONTINUED)

In thousands of Canadian dollars (Unaudited) AS AT APRIL 30, 2011 AS AT JANUARY 31, 2011

ITEM [1]

CANADIAN

GAAP [1] ADJUSTMENTS [2] RECLASSIFICATIONS [2]
IFRS

CANADIAN

GAAP [1] ADJUSTMENTS [2] RECLASSIFICATIONS [2]
IFRS

ASSETS
Cash and non-interest-bearing
   deposits with other banks a) 69,287$   1,975$   -$   71,262$   74,322$   2,104$   -$   76,426$

Interest-bearing deposits with other banks a) 641,777   4,756   -   646,533   454,600   2,607   -   457,207

Securities
Available-for-sale a), h) 1,041,380   796   1,012,327   2,054,503   1,015,174   1,216   1,018,239   2,034,629
Held-to-maturity a) -   646,713   -   646,713   -   638,276   -   638,276
Held-for-trading 2,248,007   -   -   2,248,007   1,889,086   -   -   1,889,086
Designated as at fair value through profit or loss a) 1,012,327   -   (1,012,327)   -   1,023,680   -   (1,018,239)   5,441

4,301,714   647,509   -   4,949,223   3,927,940   639,492   -   4,567,432
Securities purchased under
   reverse repurchase agreements a) 443,456   182,712   -   626,168   331,935   183,920   -   515,855

Loans
Personal n) 5,677,165   -   4,362   5,681,527   5,622,733   -   4,886   5,627,619
Residential mortgage a), n) 7,976,899   3,185,279   90,566   11,252,744   7,998,024   2,950,019   89,567   11,037,610
Commercial mortgage 2,213,760   -   -   2,213,760   2,205,736   -   -   2,205,736
Commercial and other 1,823,234   -   -   1,823,234   1,742,889   -   -   1,742,889
Customers' liabilities under acceptances 187,400   -   -   187,400   170,098   -   -   170,098

17,878,458   3,185,279   94,928   21,158,665   17,739,480   2,950,019   94,453   20,783,952
Allowances for loan losses d) (148,225)   6,684   5,336   (136,205)   (146,562)   5,452   5,567   (135,543)

17,730,233   3,191,963   100,264   21,022,460   17,592,918   2,955,471   100,020   20,648,409

Other
Premises and equipment m) 63,952   (2,986)   -   60,966   63,549   (2,911)   -   60,638
Derivatives a) 120,201   (1,482)   -   118,719   132,776   (3,911)   -   128,865
Goodwill e) 53,790   (24,566)   -   29,224   53,790   (24,566)   -   29,224
Software and other intangible assets f) 110,467   (10,053)   -   100,414   110,349   (10,376)   -   99,973
Deferred tax assets j) -   23,010   (1,838)   21,172   -   22,342   1,330   23,672
Other assets a), c), n) 524,547   (174,803)   (99,903)   249,841   587,543   (173,246)   (103,360)   310,937

872,957   (190,880)   (101,741)   580,336   948,007   (192,668)   (102,030)   653,309
24,059,424$   3,838,035$   (1,477)$   27,895,982$   23,329,722$   3,590,926$   (2,010)$   26,918,638$

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Deposits

Personal a) 15,563,425$   (52,733)$   -$   15,510,692$   15,418,261$   (36,895)$   -$   15,381,366$
Business, banks and other 4,063,085   -   -   4,063,085   3,545,739   -   -   3,545,739

19,626,510   (52,733)   -   19,573,777   18,964,000   (36,895)   -   18,927,105

Other
Obligations related to securities sold short 1,437,259   -   -   1,437,259   1,170,817   -   -   1,170,817
Obligations related to securities
   sold under repurchase agreements 205,923   -   -   205,923   469,021   -   -   469,021
Acceptances 187,400   -   -   187,400   170,098   -   -   170,098
Derivatives a) 180,805   (51,217)   -   129,588   186,061   (54,082)   -   131,979
Deferred tax liabilities j) -   (12,909)   13,199   290   -   (12,727)   13,978   1,251
Other liabilities a), c), d), g), i), j), k), l) 913,780   16,088   (14,676)   915,192   877,912   19,151   (15,988)   881,075

2,925,167   (48,038)   (1,477)   2,875,652   2,873,909   (47,658)   (2,010)   2,824,241

Debt related to securitization activities a) -   4,051,889   -   4,051,889   -   3,786,336   -   3,786,336

Subordinated debt b) 241,640   43   -   241,683   241,075   41   -   241,116

Shareholders' equity
Preferred shares 210,000   -   -   210,000   210,000   -   -   210,000
Common shares 259,484   -   -   259,484   259,388   -   -   259,388
Share-based payment reserve 227   -   -   227   227   -   -   227
Retained earnings o) 780,668   (127,127)   -   653,541   762,966   (128,001)   -   634,965
Accumulated other comprehensive income a), b), h), j) 15,728   14,001   -   29,729   18,157   17,103   -   35,260

1,266,107   (113,126)   -   1,152,981   1,250,738   (110,898)   -   1,139,840
24,059,424$   3,838,035$   (1,477)$   27,895,982$   23,329,722$   3,590,926$   (2,010)$   26,918,638$

Average assets (for the three-month period) 23,786,039$   3,629,237$   -$   27,415,276$   23,711,163$   3,362,645$   -$   27,073,808$
Book value per common share 43.49$   (5.32)$   -$   38.17$   42.75$   (5.35)$   -$   37.40$

[1] See Reclassification of comparative figures in Note 2 to the unaudited condensed interim consolidated financial statements as at January 31, 2012 for further details.

[2] See Note 5 to the unaudited condensed interim consolidated financial statements as at January 31, 2012 for further details.

  Laurentian Bank 14
 2011 Results Under IFRS

RECONCILIATION OF BALANCE SHEET BETWEEN CANADIAN GAAP AND IFRS (CONTINUED)

In thousands of Canadian dollars (Unaudited) AS AT NOVEMBER 1, 2010

ITEM [1]

CANADIAN

GAAP [1] ADJUSTMENTS [2] RECLASSIFICATIONS [2]
IFRS

ASSETS
Cash and non-interest-bearing
   deposits with other banks a) 70,537$   1,907$   -$   72,444$

Interest-bearing deposits with other banks a) 95,561   3,833   -   99,394

Securities
Available-for-sale a), h) 1,103,744   1,281   1,033,836   2,138,861
Held-to-maturity a) -   559,457   -   559,457
Held-for-trading 1,496,583   -   -   1,496,583
Designated as at fair value through profit or loss a) 1,658,478   -   (1,033,836)   624,642

4,258,805   560,738   -   4,819,543
Securities purchased under
   reverse repurchase agreements a) 803,874   190,800   -   994,674

Loans
Personal n) 5,630,788   -   5,415   5,636,203
Residential mortgage a), n) 8,055,034   2,715,535   89,078   10,859,647
Commercial mortgage 2,166,375   -   -   2,166,375
Commercial and other 1,691,190   -   -   1,691,190
Customers' liabilities under acceptances 165,450   -   -   165,450

17,708,837   2,715,535   94,493   20,518,865
Allowances for loan losses d) (138,143)   840   5,736   (131,567)

17,570,694   2,716,375   100,229   20,387,298

Other
Premises and equipment m) 58,536   (2,809)   -   55,727
Derivatives a) 162,610   (4,544)   -   158,066
Goodwill e) 53,790   (24,566)   -   29,224
Software and other intangible assets f) 112,369   (10,698)   -   101,671
Deferred tax assets j) -   18,416   29,579   47,995
Other assets a), c), n) 585,362   (172,001)   (124,072)   289,289

972,667   (196,202)   (94,493)   681,972
23,772,138$   3,277,451$   5,736$   27,055,325$

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Deposits

Personal a) 15,396,911$   (42,060)$   -$   15,354,851$
Business, banks and other 4,250,819   -   -   4,250,819

19,647,730   (42,060)   -   19,605,670

Other
Obligations related to securities sold short 1,362,336   -   -   1,362,336
Obligations related to securities
   sold under repurchase agreements 60,050   -   -   60,050
Acceptances 165,450   -   -   165,450
Derivatives a) 199,278   (84,043)   -   115,235
Deferred tax liabilities j) -   (13,977)   41,520   27,543
Other liabilities a), c), d), g), i), j), k), l) 947,879   33,844   (35,784)   945,939

2,734,993   (64,176)   5,736   2,676,553

Debt related to securitization activities a) -   3,486,634   -   3,486,634

Subordinated debt 150,000   -   -   150,000

Shareholders' equity
Preferred shares 210,000   -   -   210,000
Common shares 259,363   -   -   259,363
Share-based payment reserve 243   -   -   243
Retained earnings o) 741,911   (131,428)   -   610,483
Accumulated other comprehensive income a), b), h), j) 27,898   28,481   -   56,379

1,239,415   (102,947)   -   1,136,468
23,772,138$   3,277,451$   5,736$   27,055,325$

Average assets (for the three-month period) n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.
Book value per common share 41.87$   (5.50)$   -$   36.37$

[1] See Reclassification of comparative figures in Note 2 to the unaudited condensed interim consolidated financial statements as at January 31, 2012 for further details.

[2] See Note 5 to the unaudited condensed interim consolidated financial statements as at January 31, 2012 for further details.